

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**  
**to the SVWRF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the**  
**Clarifier Rehabilitation Project**

**June 22, 2017**

- 1. The Bid opening shall be changed to Wednesday July 5, 2017 at 2:00 pm. Bids must be submitted to the office of the Owner prior to this time.**
- 2. The check valves in clarifier #5 shall be included in the items prepared and coated according to the specifications.**
- 3. Make the following revisions to section 09900:**
  - In 3.14 C. 1. Replace "Series 161HS" with "Series 66HS/161HS"  
Add "Total Dry Film Thickness for System 1 shall be 16 - 24 mils"
  
  - In 3.14 D. 1. Replace "Series 161HS" with "Series 66HS/161HS"  
Add "Total Dry Film Thickness for System 2 shall be 15 - 23 mils"
- 4 . The Contractor shall provide the specified heat trace system. SVWRF personnel will install the heat trace system. The Contractor shall provide and install pipe insulation system. SVWRF will provide all labor for electrical disconnect and reconnect of equipment. SVWRF will provide conduit, wire, and hardware as required for the reconnection.**
- 5 . The Contractor shall remove the EDI gates, chains, hinged plates and hinges and replace with a bolted in fixed gate (provided by Westech).**
- 6 . Bridges will be blasted and painted within the clarifiers.**
- 7 . Replace "Section 310 Bid Schedules" with the attached "Section 310 Bid Schedule Addendum 1"**

THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. EACH BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ALL CONDITIONS CONTAINED HEREIN BY ENTERING THE ADDENDUM NUMBER AND DATE IN THE SPACE PROVIDED IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS.

---

Jared Oldroyd, P.E.  
JWO Engineering, PLLC